
 Godley High School Track and Field 
 2025 

 Thursday February 20  Eagle Relays  Brock HS 

 Thursday February 27  Gayle Pruett Relays  Alvarado High School 

 Thursday March 06  Godley Relays  Godley High School 

 Saturday March 15  Possum Kingdom Relays  Graham High School 

 Thursday March 20  Pojo Relays  Springtown High School 

 Thursday March 27  Tri-Meet 
 Godley, Maypearl, Wax Life 

 Godley High School 

 Wed/Thurs April 2, 3  District 10-4A 
 Championships 

 Waxahachie Life HS 

 Friday April 11  Area 9/10 Championships  Waxahachie Life HS 

 Fri/Sat April 18, 19  UIL Region II-4A 
 Championships 

 TAMU Commerce 

 Thursday May 1-3  UIL 4A State 
 Championships 

 Mike Myers Stadium, 
 Austin 

 Head Coach - Keith McFarland -  kmcfarland@godleyisd.net 
 Athletic Director, Boys - Danny Dudgeon 
 Athletic Director, Girls - Mark Chauveaux 
 HS Principal - Kurtis Flood 
 Athletic Trainer - Duke Graham 

mailto:kmcfarland@godleyisd.net

